

સામાન્ય સહકારી

RICES LIMITED

gde, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat, India
e: www.riceservices.in;

TER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

arter Ended
1.03.2023 30.06.2022 31.03.2023

Audited Unaudited Audited

9,923 57,950 155,773

45,272 52,180 153,418

45,272 52,180 153,418

34,641 38,610 120,099

75,218 (71,190) 73,094

301,310 301,310 301,310

559,640

(1,150) 1,281 3,986

its filed with the Stock Exchange under

Regulations, 2015. The full format of the

k Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the

The Board of Directors at their respective

Interactive Financial Services Limited

Pradip Sandhir

Director (DIN:06946411)

AT LIMITED

28

0-Sarkhej Highway, Ahmedabad-382 405,

yfab.com; | Web: www.upglin

arter ended on June 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Quarter ended on 30/06/2022 31/03/2023

Audited Unaudited Audited

17994.37 17017.92 65350.36

160.13 197.90 806.51

160.13 255.63 547.78

85.13 255.64 536.06

2095.16 2095.16 2095.16

0.41 1.22 2.56

0.41 1.22 2.56

United Polyfab Gujarat Limited

S/-

GAGAN NIRMALKUMAR MITTAL

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 00593377

NORTH EASTERN CARRYING CORPORATION LIMITED

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2023

Regd. Office : 9062/47, Ram Bagh Road, Azad Market, Delhi- 110006

Tel. No. 011-23517516-19, Email id-cs@necgroup.com, Website- www.necgroup.com

(CIN : L51909DL1984PLC019485)

3 months ended (audited) (un-audited)

30/06/2023 (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022)

Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year

151.68 939.95 8209.30

151.68 939.95 8209.30

200.05 30599.22 (un-audited)

8385.23 (audited)

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax,

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax

(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax

148.71 577.10 96.02

152.55 592.45 95.24

Total Comprehensive Income for the period

[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)

and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

5019.73 5019.73 5019.73

Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10/- per share)

Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per

Balance Sheet of previous year

8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)

(for continuing and discontinued operations)

a) Basic

b) Diluted

0.30 1.15 0.19

0.30 1.15 0.19

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax,

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax

(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax

136.96 136.96 133.35

Total comprehensive income for the period

[comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after

tax) and other comprehensive income (after

Paid-up equity share capital (FV of ₹ 10/-

each)

Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as

shown in the audited balance sheet of the

8 Earnings per share (FV of ₹ 10/- each)

(for continuing operations)

Basic (₹)

Diluted (₹)

1.23 1.27

1.23 1.27

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results

filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarterly

financial results is available on the company website at www.kifsfinance.com and on the BSE

website at www.bseindia.com.

Managing Director, DIN: 00477673, Ahmedabad, August 14, 2023

Chairman & Managing Director
(Sunil Kumar Jain)
Sd/-
For North Eastern Carrying Corporation Limited
DIN: 00010695

Place: Delhi
Date : 14.08.2023

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock
Exchange of India limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The Results are available on the website of the Company at www.necgroup.com and website of stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com
and www.bseindia.com.
3. The above un-audited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and
thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on August 14, 2023.
4. The figures of previous financial year were regrouped/rearranged where ever necessary.

Particulars
S. No.
3 months ended (audited) (un-audited)
(30/06/2023) (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022)
Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year

1 Total Income 151.68 939.95 8209.30
2 Net Profit 151.68 939.95 8209.30
3 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
4 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income 95.24 592.45 95.24
6 Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10/- per share) 5019.73 5019.73 5019.73
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year 5466.33
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
a) Basic 0.30 1.15 0.19
b) Diluted 0.30 1.15 0.19

Particulars
S. No.
3 months ended (audited) (un-audited)
(30/06/2023) (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022)
Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year

1 Total Income 151.68 939.95 8209.30
2 Net Profit 151.68 939.95 8209.30
3 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
4 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income 95.24 592.45 95.24
6 Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10/- per share) 5019.73 5019.73 5019.73
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year 5466.33
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
a) Basic 0.30 1.15 0.19
b) Diluted 0.30 1.15 0.19

Particulars
S. No.
3 months ended (audited) (un-audited)
(30/06/2023) (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022)
Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year

1 Total Income 151.68 939.95 8209.30
2 Net Profit 151.68 939.95 8209.30
3 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
4 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income 95.24 592.45 95.24
6 Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10/- per share) 5019.73 5019.73 5019.73
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year 5466.33
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
a) Basic 0.30 1.15 0.19
b) Diluted 0.30 1.15 0.19

Particulars
S. No.
3 months ended (audited) (un-audited)
(30/06/2023) (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022)
Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year

1 Total Income 151.68 939.95 8209.30
2 Net Profit 151.68 939.95 8209.30
3 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
4 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income 95.24 592.45 95.24
6 Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10/- per share) 5019.73 5019.73 5019.73
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year 5466.33
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
a) Basic 0.30 1.15 0.19
b) Diluted 0.30 1.15 0.19

Particulars
S. No.
3 months ended (audited) (un-audited)
(30/06/2023) (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022)
Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year

1 Total Income 151.68 939.95 8209.30
2 Net Profit 151.68 939.95 8209.30
3 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
4 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income 95.24 592.45 95.24
6 Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10/- per share) 5019.73 5019.73 5019.73
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year 5466.33
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
a) Basic 0.30 1.15 0.19
b) Diluted 0.30 1.15 0.19

Particulars
S. No.
3 months ended (audited) (un-audited)
(30/06/2023) (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022)
Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year

1 Total Income 151.68 939.95 8209.30
2 Net Profit 151.68 939.95 8209.30
3 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
4 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income 95.24 592.45 95.24
6 Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10/- per share) 5019.73 5019.73 5019.73
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year 5466.33
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
a) Basic 0.30 1.15 0.19
b) Diluted 0.30 1.15 0.19

Particulars
S. No.
3 months ended (audited) (un-audited)
(30/06/2023) (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022)
Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year

1 Total Income 151.68 939.95 8209.30
2 Net Profit 151.68 939.95 8209.30
3 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
4 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income 95.24 592.45 95.24
6 Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10/- per share) 5019.73 5019.73 5019.73
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year 5466.33
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
a) Basic 0.30 1.15 0.19
b) Diluted 0.30 1.15 0.19

Particulars
S. No.
3 months ended (audited) (un-audited)
(30/06/2023) (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022)
Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year

1 Total Income 151.68 939.95 8209.30
2 Net Profit 151.68 939.95 8209.30
3 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
4 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income 95.24 592.45 95.24
6 Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10/- per share) 5019.73 5019.73 5019.73
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year 5466.33
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
a) Basic 0.30 1.15 0.19
b) Diluted 0.30 1.15 0.19

Particulars
S. No.
3 months ended (audited) (un-audited)
(30/06/2023) (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022)
Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year

1 Total Income 151.68 939.95 8209.30
2 Net Profit 151.68 939.95 8209.30
3 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
4 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income 95.24 592.45 95.24
6 Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10/- per share) 5019.73 5019.73 5019.73
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year 5466.33
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
a) Basic 0.30 1.15 0.19
b) Diluted 0.30 1.15 0.19

Particulars
S. No.
3 months ended (audited) (un-audited)
(30/06/2023) (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022)
Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year

1 Total Income 151.68 939.95 8209.30
2 Net Profit 151.68 939.95 8209.30
3 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
4 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income 95.24 592.45 95.24
6 Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10/- per share) 5019.73 5019.73 5019.73
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year 5466.33
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
a) Basic 0.30 1.15 0.19
b) Diluted 0.30 1.15 0.19

Particulars
S. No.
3 months ended (audited) (un-audited)
(30/06/2023) (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022)
Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year

1 Total Income 151.68 939.95 8209.30
2 Net Profit 151.68 939.95 8209.30
3 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
4 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income 95.24 592.45 95.24
6 Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10/- per share) 5019.73 5019.73 5019.73
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year 5466.33
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
a) Basic 0.30 1.15 0.19
b) Diluted 0.30 1.15 0.19

Particulars
S. No.
3 months ended (audited) (un-audited)
(30/06/2023) (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022)
Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year

1 Total Income 151.68 939.95 8209.30
2 Net Profit 151.68 939.95 8209.30
3 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
4 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income 95.24 592.45 95.24
6 Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10/- per share) 5019.73 5019.73 5019.73
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year 5466.33
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
a) Basic 0.30 1.15 0.19
b) Diluted 0.30 1.15 0.19

Particulars
S. No.
3 months ended (audited) (un-audited)
(30/06/2023) (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022)
Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year

1 Total Income 151.68 939.95 8209.30
2 Net Profit 151.68 939.95 8209.30
3 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
4 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income 95.24 592.45 95.24
6 Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10/- per share) 5019.73 5019.73 5019.73
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year 5466.33
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
a) Basic 0.30 1.15 0.19
b) Diluted 0.30 1.15 0.19

Particulars
S. No.
3 months ended (audited) (un-audited)
(30/06/2023) (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022)
Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year

1 Total Income 151.68 939.95 8209.30
2 Net Profit 151.68 939.95 8209.30
3 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
4 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income 95.24 592.45 95.24
6 Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10/- per share) 5019.73 5019.73 5019.73
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year 5466.33
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
a) Basic 0.30 1.15 0.19
b) Diluted 0.30 1.15 0.19

Particulars
S. No.
3 months ended (audited) (un-audited)
(30/06/2023) (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022)
Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year

1 Total Income 151.68 939.95 8209.30
2 Net Profit 151.68 939.95 8209.30
3 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
4 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income 95.24 592.45 95.24
6 Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10/- per share) 5019.73 5019.73 5019.73
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year 5466.33
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
a) Basic 0.30 1.15 0.19
b) Diluted 0.30 1.15 0.19

Particulars
S. No.
3 months ended (audited) (un-audited)
(30/06/2023) (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022)
Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year

1 Total Income 151.68 939.95 8209.30
2 Net Profit 151.68 939.95 8209.30
3 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
4 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income 95.24 592.45 95.24
6 Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10/- per share) 5019.73 5019.73 5019.73
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year 5466.33
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
a) Basic 0.30 1.15 0.19
b) Diluted 0.30 1.15 0.19

Particulars
S. No.
3 months ended (audited) (un-audited)
(30/06/2023) (31/03/2023) (30/06/2022)
Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year

1 Total Income 151.68 939.95 8209.30
2 Net Profit 151.68 939.95 8209.30
3 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
4 Net Profit (after tax) 151.68 939.95 8209.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income 95.24 592.45 95.24
6 Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10/- per share) 5019.73 5019.73 5019.73
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous year 5466.33
8 Earnings Per Share (

8

KIFS**KIFS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**

CIN: L67990GJ1995PLC025234, Email: cs@kifs.co.in,

Reg. Off.: 4th Floor, KIFS Corporate House (Khandwala House), Nr. Land Mark Hotel, Nr. Neptune House, Iskon-Ambli Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380054, Gujarat, India.

Ph.: +91 79 69240000 - 09, Website: www.kifsfinance.com

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023**

Sr. no.	Particulars	₹ in lacs except EPS)	
		Quarter ended	
		30-June-23 (Unaudited)	30-June-22 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	791.90	703.51
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	183.02	180.15
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	183.02	180.15
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	136.96	133.35
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	136.96	133.35
6	Paid-up equity share capital (FV of ₹ 10/- each)	1,081.80	1,081.80
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year)		
8	Earnings per share (FV of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing operations)		
	Basic (₹)	1.27	1.23
	Diluted (₹)	1.27	1.23

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarterly financial results is available on the company website at www.kifsfinance.com and on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com. For KIFS Financial Services Limited, Rajesh P. Khandwala, Managing Director, DIN: 00477673, Ahmedabad, August 14, 2023

**30 SPECIAL COMPOSITE GROUP, NATIONAL SECURITY GROUP (REGIONAL HUB
GANDHINAGAR NEAR SRP GHODA CAMP 'B' COLONY, MEGHANI NAGAR
AHMEDABAD (GUJARATI- 380016, THE NO: 079-29701061**
3294/Auction/RHG/QM**Date: 27 Jul 2023****AUCTION NOTICE**

1. A Public Auction of Unserviceable! Condemned stores including hazardous stores covered under Battery (Management & Handling) Rule 2001 and E-waste (Management & Handling) Rule 2011 will be held on the date, time and place as mentioned :-

Date	Timings	Description of Stores	Place
12 Sep 2023	1100 Hrs onwards	Unserviceable/ Condemned stores	PSI Hostel campus, near SRP Ghoda Camp 'B' Colony, Meghani Nagar Ahmedabad (Gujarat)-380016

2. Details of unserviceable/ condemned stores.

- Bty all type
- Cooking Utensils cooking
- Electric & Electronic Items
- Fire Fighting Equipment
- Other Miscellaneous Items
- Spare Parts of Motor Vehicles
- GIA Items
- Veh Canopy
- IT Store

3. The stores can be inspected! seen by the interested parties between 0930 hour to 1030 hour on the day of auction at the given venue. Auction will commence at 1100 hour.

4. All bidders will have to deposit refundable security money of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees five thousand only) for entering the auction premises. However, this deposit will be forfeited if any bidder does not deposit full amount against an accepted value of bid on the same day.

5. The auction will be held on "AS IS WHERE IS" basis and successful bidders will be required to deposit full amount with applicable taxes in cash on the same day and lift the stores at their own expenses. Cheque/draft will not be accepted.

6. As per Battery (Management and Handling) Rule 2001, this department shall auction used batteries to registered recyclers only. Also as per E- waste (management and Handling) Rule 2011, NSG shall auction/dispose off electrical and electronics equipment through auction! registered dismantlers/ re-cyclers.

7. 30 Special Composite Group, National Security Guard reserves the right to reject any bid .

Sd/-**(Jai Ram Singh)****Group Commander**

davp 19115/11/0017/2324

**Arman Financial Services Limited**

Regd. Office: 502-503, Sakar III, Opp. Old High Court, Off Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380014. Ph.: 079-40507000, Email: finance@armanindia.com,

Website: www.armanindia.com CIN: L56910GJ1992PLC018623

Chemie**Registered Office:****Tel.: +91 260 2432885****Extract of audited Financial****(Refer Notes Below)**

1	Total Income from Operations
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Tax and Exceptional items)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Tax (after exceptional items)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional items)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]
6	Equity Share Capital
7	Earning per Equity Share: Basic Diluted (Rs)

Notes: 1. The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under practices and policies to the extent approved by the audit committee and approved by Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the financial statements for the period June 30, 2023 are in compliance with the CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2015 dated July, 2015 available on the Company's Website. segment i.e Chemical Manufacturing necessary.

Place: Vapi**Date: 14-08-2023****Registered Office: GIDC****CIN: L27104GJ1972PLC0****Email: shares@panchn****EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS**

Sr. No.	Particulars
1	Total Income
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))
6	Equity Share Capital
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)
	a) Basic
	b) Diluted

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results